

CITY OF KYLE

Notice of City Council Joint Workshop

Notice is hereby given that the City of Kyle City Council and Hays County Emergency Services District No. 5 (HCESD No.5) Board of Directors and the Staff will hold a Joint Workshop, on May 13, 2013 at 7:00 P. M. at Kyle Fire Department, Miller-Whitaker Station 1, 210 W. Moore St. Kyle, Texas 78640 for the purpose of discussing the following agenda.

Posted this 10th day of May, 2013 prior to 7:00 p.m.

Workshop Agenda

and inchated

- 1. Call to order, establish quorum.
- 2. Accept public comments on agenda items.
- 3. Discussion of matters relating to HCESD No. 5 emergency response services regarding City and ESD function, jurisdiction and authority, interaction, needs, requirements, and long-term planning; including but not limited to matters of finance, facilities and equipment, and contractual matters.
- 4. Discussion of proposed MOU from Monarch Utilities relating to utility system use by the Kyle Fire Department for fire suppression.
- 5. Discussion on possible sales and use tax collection by the HCESD No. 5.
- 6. Adjourn.

At any time during the Regular City Council Meeting, the City Council may adjourn into an Executive Session, as needed, on any item listed on the agenda for which state law authorizes Executive Session to be held

*Per Texas Attorney General Opinion No. JC-0169; Open Meeting & Agenda Requirements, Dated January 24, 2000: The permissible responses to a general member communication at the meeting are limited by 551.042, as follows: "SEC.551.042. Inquiry Made at Meeting. (a) If, at a meeting of a government body, a member of the public or of the governmental body inquires about a subject for which notice has not been given as required by the subchapter, the notice provisions of this subchapter, do not apply to:(1) a statement of specific factual information given in response to the inquiry; or (2) a recitation of existing policy in response to the inquiry. (b) Any deliberation of or decision about the subject of the inquiry shall be limited to a proposal to place the subject on the agenda for a subsequent meeting.